

À

IT E M NO.42

COUR T NO.12

SECT I O N XV I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17183 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11 / 2 006 in LP A No. 1037 /2005 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A)

STAT E O F B I H A R & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S E E M A R A N I P R A S A D Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P,c/delay in refiling SL P and office
report)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.for
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master